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Ms. Edije Zeigler
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Dear Ms. Zeigler:

After a discussion with you on May 31, 2012, it came to my attention that this facility
operates one petroleum based dry cleaning machine. This facility and its associated
emission unit are not currently permitted by this agency. After a review of Ohio EPA
regulations, the agency does not currently have a permit exemption under OAC 3745-
31-03 for petroleum based dry cleaning operations; therefore, this emission unit would
require a permit.

The installation and operation of this emission unit is in violation of OAC rule 3745-31-
02 and Ohio Revised Code 3704.05. Therefore, the facility is required to submit a
Permit to Install/Operate (PTIO) application for this emission unit. A complete
application for the air contaminant source would include a PTIO application (form
3150a), the appropriate Emissions Activity Category (EAC) form for your operations, a
process flow diagram, and emissions calculations. These forms can be found on the
web at http:I/www.epa. ohio.ciov/dapc/fops/eacforms.aspx, and should be submitted by
no later than July 6, 2012.

If you need assistance in completing the application forms, please contact either me or
the Office of Compliance Assistance and Pollution Prevention (OCAPP). OCAPP offers
free, confidential assistance to small businesses. The Ohio EPA Northwest District
Office, OCAPP representative is Mr. Ron Nabors who may be contacted at
(419) 373-3147 on weekdays during the hours of B am. to 5 p.m.

Because your facility is a Non-Title V facility, you may submit updated applications via
mail or electronically on the web based eBusiness Center: Air Services program.
Information on this web based program can be found at:
http://www.eDa.ohio.gov/dapc/airservicos.aspx.
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This application will be treated as an initial installation and will be assessed applicable
fees. Please be advised that the submission of the requested information to respond to
this letter does not constitute waiver of the Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties
pursuant to ORC Section 3704.06. The Ohio EPA will make a decision on whether to
pursue or decline to pursue such penalties regarding this matter at a later date.

If you have any questions and/or comments, I may be reached by phone at 419
373-3069 or by e-mail at Miranda. Garlock(epa .ohio.gov.

Sincerely,

Miranda ft Garlock
Division of Air Pollution Control
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